Advanced Program Employer Survey
Data Collected During 2023-2024 Academic Year

1 - Your recent UAB graduate effectively fulfills the teaching
responsibilities for which they are certified.

Field Choice Count
Strongly disagree 0
Disagree 0
Neither agree or disagree 0
Agree 1
Strongly Agree 3
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2 - Your recent UAB graduate effectively fulfills the additional job
responsibilities they encounter.

Field Choice Count
Strongly disagree 0
Disagree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Agree 2

Strongly agree 1



1.5

0.5

Strongly disagree Disagree Neither agree nor Agree Strongly agree
disagree

@ Choice Count

3 - Your recent UAB graduate effectively applies data literacy. (CAEP

A1.1.a.)
Field Choice Count
Strongly disagree 0
Disagree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Agree 1
Strongly agree 2
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4 - Your recent UAB graduate effectively uses research (ex. action
research) to solve problems in their classroom or school. (CAEP

A1.1D.)
Field Choice Count
Strongly disagree 0
Disagree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Agree 2
Strongly agree 1
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5 - Your recent UAB graduate effectively analyzes class, schoolwide,
and/or district-level data to make changes for improvement. (CAEP

A.1.1.c.)

Field Choice Count
Strongly disagree 0
Disagree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Agree 2

Strongly agree 1



1.5

1
0.5

Strongly disagree Disagree Neither agree nor Agree Strongly agree
disagree

@ Choice Count

6 - Your recent UAB graduate effectively participates in collaborative
activities with others such as peers, colleagues, teachers,
administrators, community organizations, and parents. (CAEP A.1.1.d.)

Field Choice Count
Strongly disagree 0
Disagree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Agree 1
Strongly agree 2
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7 - Your recent UAB graduate effectively utilizes appropriate applications
of technology for their field of specialization. (CAEP A.1.1.e.)

Field Choice Count
Strongly disagree 0
Disagree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Agree 1
Strongly agree 2
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8 - Your recent UAB graduate effectively applies professional
dispositions (such as laws and policies, professional organization codes
of ethics, National Board for Professional Teaching Standards, and other
professional standards) appropriate to their field of specialization. (CAEP

A1.1f)

Field Choice Count
Strongly disagree 0
Disagree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0

Agree 1
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9 - On a scale of 1-5, with 1 being the lowest and 5 being the highest,
how satisfied are you overall with your recent UAB graduate?(CAEP 4.1)

Field Choice Count
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 1
5 3
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10 - On a scale of 1-5, with 1 being the lowest and 5 being the highest,
how likely are you to recommend your recent UAB graduate for
promotion or tenure? (CAEP 4.1)

Field Choice Count
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 1
5 3
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